
Connector
Bulkhead Adapter

IP-21 HYBRID
MPO SERIES

DATA SHEET

•	 IP68 rated hardened connector body
•	 MT-base connector (12/24-fiber)
•	 2x 8-10 AWG conductors
•	 Bayonet lock with patented Safe Lock Ring
•	 UV resistance for outdoor applications
•	 100 lbs superior pull force
•	 Easy and quick termination 
•	 8-13 mm OD cable compatible

•	 FTTA
•	 Macro cell
•	 Hybrid trunk cable

FEATURES APPLICATIONS

KEY BENEFITS

Introducing the IP-ONE (Optical ‘N’ Electrical) series – your ultimate solution for seamless fiber and power connectivity. This 

groundbreaking innovation merges fiber optics and electrical power into a single, unified connector, streamlining your 

cabling process and delivering exceptional time and cost savings without compromising on reliability and performance.

Discover the SENKO IP-21 Hybrid MPO connector series, featuring a pair of 8-10 AWG conductors and MPO connector 

for unparalleled multi-fiber communication and electrical power delivery in one hybrid cable. Encased in durable 

plastic housing with an IP68 rating, the IP-21 Hybrid MPO connector is engineered to withstand even the harshest 

environmental conditions.

As hybrid cable solutions become increasingly essential for macro cell deployment, the IP-21 Hybrid MPO series emerges 

as the go-to choice for cost-effective and simplified cabling. Its user-friendly design ensures quick and effortless 

installation, significantly reducing time and labor costs. Experience enhanced productivity with the IP-21 Hybrid MPO 

series, the ideal connector for businesses seeking efficient and reliable fiber and power connectivity solutions.

High power hybrid (Fiber + Power)
IP68 robust housing
100 lbs pull force

IP-21 Hybrid MPO Connector
Bulkhead Aapter
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IP-21 HYBRID MPO SERIESConnector, bulkhead adapter
IP-21 HYBRID MPO SERIES

Mechanical Data

Value

Proof 100 lbf or 450 N for 120 seconds

Durability 50 matings

Fiber Count Multi-fiber (12/24 fiber)

Cable Suitability 8.0 - 13.0 mm round

Mechanical Data

Value

IP Rating* IP68

Operating Temperature (C) -40°C to +75°C

UV Resistance Yes

RoHS Compliance 2015/863 RoHS

REACH Compliance Yes

Value

Maximum DC 600V / 55A1,2

Conductor Size 8-10 AWG x 2 (1 pair)

Environmental Data

Electrical Data

Optical Data

Singlemode Multimode

APC MM

Low Loss Standard Low Loss Standard

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.10 0.20 0.08 0.15

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 12-fiber 0.25 0.70 0.25 0.50

Typical Return Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.15 0.25 0.15 0.20

Max. Insertion Loss (dB)* 24-fiber 0.35 1.00 0.35 0.50

Typical Return Loss (dB)* ≥60 ≥25

* Based on master grade jumper to low loss random mating test 

* The IP rating was validated using a SENKO sourced cable and termination procedure. It is recommended to retest IP rating for any other cable types.

1 - Current rating at 25C ambient temperature. For higher temperature ratings, please follow Local and National Electrical Codes and Requirements.
2 - IP-21 Hybrid Connector Series is designed to meet the latest Electrical and Safe requirements.
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IP-21 HYBRID MPO SERIES

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

CODE CONNECTOR TYPE PERFORMANCE FIBER COUNT CABLE SIZE COPPER CABLE GAUGE SIZE

IP21C1 MF MPO Female 1 SM Standard 12 12 Fiber H 8 - 13 mm 02 10-8AWG
MM MPO Male 2 MM Standard 24 24 Fiber

3 SM Low Loss
4 MM Low Loss

CODE PRODUCT TYPE Generation

IP21 DC1 Connector Dust Cap 01 Gen1

IP21C1

IP21DC1

HMF312 02

01

ORDER CODE example

ORDER CODE example

IP-21 Hybrid 
MPO Connector

ORDERING

THIS PRODUCT MAY BE PROTECTED BY ONE OR MORE PATENTS. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT SENKO.COM/PATENTS

Connector Drawing

Front View Side View

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm 
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice

 103.2 

 4
1.

6 

2 4 6 7
9

1

3

8

 41.70 

0.2
0.10

3

NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 2/26/2020
A INITIAL RELEASE 6/16/2020

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP21-CSMP1-CP01 IP21 MPO CONNECTOR POWER CLIP ,  PBT (BLACK), (DWG# 
ENM19-214) 1

2 IP21-CSMP1-CM01 IP21 MPO CONNECTOR CLIP COVER (DWG# ENM19-213) 1

3 MT-01-XXXX-X MT FERRULE WITH FERRULE BOOT,  (SEE MT FERRULE TABLE) 1

4 702-FKR-01 MPO CONNECTOR FEMALE PIN KEEPER, PC (SEE DWG# ENH15-
401) 1

5 703-SPR-10N-03 MPO CONNECTOR 10N SPRING. SUS (SEE DWG# ENH16-152) -

6 702-RB03-04 MPO 3mm ROUND CABLE BACKPOST (THIN LEG TYPE). PEI (SEE 
DWG# ENH17-122) 1

7 702-CR03-04 MPO 3.0mm CRIMP RING WITH TEETH. BRASS (SEE DWG# 
ENH16-300) 1

8 IP1-1008AgL3.6PC POWER CONTACT WITH CLIP, PIN , SEE BOM, (DWG# ENM18-
197) 2

9 IP21-HOU-CLK IP21, CONNECTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# C-ENM20-109

TBAPart Number:
Description: IP21 MPO 2 x 8 AWG CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

Drawn By: Checked By:Paul Newbury Eng. Dept.
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±P

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

F

E

D

C

B

A

Rev. A
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 2/26/2020
A INITIAL RELEASE 6/16/2020

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP21-CSMP1-CP01 IP21 MPO CONNECTOR POWER CLIP ,  PBT (BLACK), (DWG# 
ENM19-214) 1

2 IP21-CSMP1-CM01 IP21 MPO CONNECTOR CLIP COVER (DWG# ENM19-213) 1

3 MT-01-XXXX-X MT FERRULE WITH FERRULE BOOT,  (SEE MT FERRULE TABLE) 1

4 702-FKR-01 MPO CONNECTOR FEMALE PIN KEEPER, PC (SEE DWG# ENH15-
401) 1

5 703-SPR-10N-03 MPO CONNECTOR 10N SPRING. SUS (SEE DWG# ENH16-152) -

6 702-RB03-04 MPO 3mm ROUND CABLE BACKPOST (THIN LEG TYPE). PEI (SEE 
DWG# ENH17-122) 1

7 702-CR03-04 MPO 3.0mm CRIMP RING WITH TEETH. BRASS (SEE DWG# 
ENH16-300) 1

8 IP1-1008AgL3.6PC POWER CONTACT WITH CLIP, PIN , SEE BOM, (DWG# ENM18-
197) 2

9 IP21-HOU-CLK IP21, CONNECTOR HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1

Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# C-ENM20-109

TBAPart Number:
Description: IP21 MPO 2 x 8 AWG CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY

Drawn By: Checked By:Paul Newbury Eng. Dept.
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±P

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

F

E

D

C

B

A

Rev. A
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IP-21 HYBRID MPO SERIESBulkhead adapter
IP-21 HYBRID MPO SERIES

ORDERING

CODE ADAPTER TYPE TYPE PORT LOCK RING COPPER CABLE GAUGE SIZE

IP21 AB1 Bulkhead Adapter MP MPO Adapter 1 1 Port OO With Lock Ring Gasket 02 10-8AWG

IP21AB1 02MP100 ORDER CODE example

IP-21 Hybrid MPO 
Bulkhead Adapter

CODE PRODUCT TYPE Generation

IP21 DA2 Matting Adapter Dust Cap 01 Gen1

IP21DA2 01 ORDER CODE example

Bulkhead Adapter Drawing

Front ViewPanel Cut-out Side View

Note: 1. All dimensions are in mm 
           2. Specifications subject to change without notice
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

1

2

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 2/26/2020
A INITIAL RELEASE 6/18/2020

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

P21-ADP-NUT PLASTIC LOCK NUT 1.375-12 (DWG# ENM18-137) 1

IP21-ADP-GSKT IP21 ADAPTER FACE SEAL (DWG# ENM18-129) 1

3 IP21-ABMP1-TH01 IP21 MPO ADAPTER HOUSING (DWG# ENM19-212) 1

4 IP1-1008AgL3.6SCPart POWER CONTACT WITH CLIP, SOCKET -

19
ENM18-197 - (IP1-1008AgL3.6PC) 
POWER CONTACT, PIN Rev 
2_$PRP__DrawingNumber_.STEP

3

Sheet 1 

SENKO 
Advanced Components

CONFIDENTIAL
Information on this document is proprietary 
and may not be used, copied, reproduces, or 
disclosed without the written consent of 
SENKO Advanced Components, Inc.

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# C-ENM20-110

TBAPart Number:
Description: IP21 MPO ADAPTER

Drawn By: Checked By: Eng. DeptENG. DEPT.
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±C

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

F

87654321

F

E

D

C

B

A

Rev. A
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

1

2

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 2/26/2020
A INITIAL RELEASE 6/18/2020

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

P21-ADP-NUT PLASTIC LOCK NUT 1.375-12 (DWG# ENM18-137) 1

IP21-ADP-GSKT IP21 ADAPTER FACE SEAL (DWG# ENM18-129) 1

3 IP21-ABMP1-TH01 IP21 MPO ADAPTER HOUSING (DWG# ENM19-212) 1

4 IP1-1008AgL3.6SCPart POWER CONTACT WITH CLIP, SOCKET -

19
ENM18-197 - (IP1-1008AgL3.6PC) 
POWER CONTACT, PIN Rev 
2_$PRP__DrawingNumber_.STEP

3

Sheet 1 

SENKO 
Advanced Components

CONFIDENTIAL
Information on this document is proprietary 
and may not be used, copied, reproduces, or 
disclosed without the written consent of 
SENKO Advanced Components, Inc.

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                                             
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# C-ENM20-110

TBAPart Number:
Description: IP21 MPO ADAPTER

Drawn By: Checked By: Eng. DeptENG. DEPT.
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±C

Category

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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A

Rev. A
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NOTES:
ALL MATERIALS ARE COMPLIANT TO RoHS, REACH SVHC AND UL 94 V-01.

PANEL CUT OUT DIMENSIONS
DISPLAYED IN METRIC AND INCHES

A

REVISIONS

ZONE REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 PRELIMINARY 06/11/2018

5F A SGER-0202 - INITIAL RELEASE
(201209 REISSUED, CORRECT PN FOR ITEM #2 IN BOM) 1/6/2020

PART NUMBER: DESCRIPTION:
IP21AB2-LC200-02 IP21 HYBRID BULKHEAD ADAPTER, 2 X LC & 2 x 8 AWG 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 IP1-1008AgL3.6SC 8-10 AWG SOCKET CONTACT 2

2 IP21-ASY01 IP21 BULKHEAD ADAPTER ASSEMBLY 1

3 IP21-ADP-GSKT IP21 ADAPTER FACE SEAL, SILICONE, (DWG# ENM18-129) 1

4 P21-ADP-NUT IP21 PLASTIC LOCK NUT 1
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Sheet 1 

Material:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:                 
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES. 
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH.

Scale: Free

DWG# P-ENM18-143

IP21AB2-LC200-02Part Number:
Part 
Description:

IP21 Hybrid Bulk Head Adaptor, 2XLC & 2X8AWG

Drawn By: Checked By:Paul Newbury ENG. DEPT.
TOLERANCES: X. =±

.X =±
.XX =±

.XXX =±
 =±

SEE BOMAll Dimensions are in mm
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Rev. A
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